to New Opportunity Business Solutions, Inc. The shares were issued at par and for the purpose of services rendered. 

NOTES PAYABLE 

During the period ending December 31, 2020, the Company executed a demand note with New Opportunity Business 
Solutions, Inc. in the amount of Twenty-one Thousand One Hundred Eighty-six $21,186 to be used for operations.  The balance at 
September 30, 2021 and December 31, 2020 was $0 and $21,186, respectively 

COMPENSATION AGREEMENT 
 On July 1, 2019, the Company entered into a consulting agreement with its President, Parashar Patel with the following